Gutes aun der Schwels.

Rangllste nach Einlauf: 34. Lauf -Cup 2022/2023

5. Lauf 11.8 km Handicap

Meteo:

SWISSLOS

KANTON THURGAU

Rang Nr K Name

1 678
2 647
3 531
4 637
5 657
6 680
7 623
8 1
9 392
10 598
11 652
12 605
13 246
14 417
15 672
16 534
17 129
18 80
19 341
20 405
21 681
22 493
23 378
24 476
25 500
26 554
27 2
28 211
29 78
30 343
31 284
32 601
33 651
34 107
35 420
36 578
37 282
38 132
39 541
40 404
41 443
42 99
43 401
44 524
45 346
46 208
47 308
48 595
49 532
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Kriise Markus
Kneubtihler Michael
Schwarz Thomas
KI6ti Susanne
Hippi Kurt

Stern Felix

Bolt Florian
Hanser Robin
Hubmann Nina
Widmer Désiré
Konig Stefan
Schadler Bernadette
Wirz Viktor

Gisler Marco
Fassler Nadja
Scheidegger Tizian
Willaert Tom
Schoch Hansjorg
Hosmann Tobi
Hutter Yvonne
Kuratli Claudia
Lauener Andy
Cazzato Adriano
Schmid Christian
Frefel Monika
Brandle Viktor
Kreisherr Nina
Keller Pascal
Schnyder Fabienne
Schmidt Tabea
Boni Florian
Steinemann Urs
Anderegg Maximillian
Studerus Lukas
Engeli Simon
Eisenring Theo
Eberle Pascal
Widmer Thomas
Muller Peter

Fo6llmi Priska
Schadler Carl
Schedler Jirg
Heuberger Thomas
Harder Hans-Jurg
Oppikofer Hans
Hedley Rita
Fritsche Markus
Striibi Martin
Studerus Pascal

WALTER AG

.

11-Dez-22 Bischofszell

Einlaufzeit

10:49:58
10:53:50
10:54:42
10:54:51
10:55:05
10:55:17
10:55:22
10:55:59
10:56:06
10:56:13
10:56:14
10:56:21
10:56:24
10:56:25
10:56:35
10:56:49
10:56:51
10:56:52
10:56:57
10:57:00
10:57:02
10:57:03
10:57:14
10:57:16
10:57:18
10:57:25
10:57:30
10:57:30
10:57:32
10:57:34
10:57:39
10:57:40
10:57:40
10:57:45
10:57:47
10:57:47
10:57:50
10:57:52
10:57:54
10:57:54
10:57:56
10:57:56
10:57:57
10:57:57
10:57:58
10:57:58
10:57:58
10:57:59
10:57:59

Punkte

100.0
99.8
99.5
99.3
99.0
98.8
98.5
98.3
98.1
97.8
97.6
97.3
97.1
96.8
96.6
96.4
96.1
95.9
95.6
95.4
95.1
94.9
94.7
94.4
94.2
93.9
93.7
93.4
93.2
93.0
92.7
92.5
92.2
92.0
91.7
91.5
91.3
91.0
90.8
90.5
90.3
90.0
89.8
89.5
89.3
89.1
88.8
88.6
88.3

Rang

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

€

gestartet: 314 Frauen 91

Nr K Name Einlaufzeit
658 Willi Tobias 10:57:59
665 W Bischof Kathrin 10:58:00
192 Hirter Markus 10:58:00
495 Schwager Linus 10:58:02
226 W Hasler Astrid 10:58:03
412 Bischof Benjamin 10:58:04
298 Dieterich Niklas 10:58:09
196 Graf Kurt 10:58:09
559 Neuhauser Ruedi 10:58:10
291 Brandenberger Erwin ~ 10:58:10
356 Uzdilli Ibrahim 10:58:12
548 Fassler Marcel 10:58:14
210 Mackner Bernhard 10:58:15
475 Schurter Simon 10:58:15
148 Kossert Miklas 10:58:16
642 Eckerstorfer Simon 10:58:17
471 Roffler Tobias 10:58:18
231 Landolt Roman 10:58:20
602 Heller Luca 10:58:21
589 Boni Raphael 10:58:21
553 Enz Michael 10:58:22
650 W Brandle Sandra 10:58:26
396 W Federer Alina 10:58:28
622 Bissegger Thomas 10:58:30
552 Enz Thomas 10:58:35
255 Traber Michael 10:58:36
198 Gabhler Christoph 10:58:38
75 Lippuner Christoph 10:58:39
394 Marti Andi 10:58:41
586 W Teeven Cindy 10:58:42
72 Schloss Lukas 10:58:42
310 Glinzel Johannes 10:58:42
243 Kirchmeier Lukas 10:58:43
111 Jakob Nico 10:58:46
4 Bornhauser Hans Pete 10:58:46
289 W Aeschimann Regula 10:58:49
13 Bosshard Peter 10:58:51
576 Amstutz Marcel 10:58:51
659 W Alexander Nathalie 10:58:53
432 W Benz Leonie 10:58:55
313 Egli Pius 10:58:56
158 Zehnder Thomas 10:59:00
673 W Hauser Nadine 10:59:00
277 W Guster Manuela 10:59:04
86 Weishaupt Marcel 10:59:05
204 Koc Tuncay 10:59:08
364 Haas Kurt 10:59:10
624 W Graf Stribi Nicole 10:59:10
236 W Inauen Caroline 10:59:10

Thurgauer
Kantonalbank

Méanner: 223

Punkte

88.1
87.8
87.6
87.4
87.1
86.9
86.6
86.4
86.1
85.9
85.7
85.4
85.2
84.9
84.7
84.4
84.2
84.0
83.7
83.5
83.2
83.0
82.7
82.5
82.3
82.0
81.8
81.5
81.3
81.0
80.8
80.6
80.3
80.1
79.8
79.6
79.3
79.1
78.9
78.6
78.4
78.1
77.9
77.6
77.4
77.2
76.9
76.7
76.4
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Rang Nr K Name Einlaufzeit Punkte Rang Nr K Name Einlaufzeit Punkte
99 614 Leemann Martin 10:59:11 76.2 161 292 W Frischknecht Tanja 11:00:12 61.1
100 499 Wolfer Simon 10:59:11 75.9 162 320 Klingler Thomas 11:00:13 60.9
101 521 Kempter Gregor 10:59:13 75.7 163 252 Stéheli Jorg 11:00:13 60.6
102 415 W Gmur Marlies 10:59:13 75.5 164 463 Heerdegen Beat 11:00:14 60.4
103 563 Kolar Robert 10:59:15 75.2 165 473 W Tanner Sabrina 11:00:14 60.1
104 428 Dorsing Manfred 10:59:15 75.0 166 131 W Widmer Miriam 11:00:17 59.9
105 416 Burki Christian 10:59:16 74.7 167 143 Rupp Markus 11:00:18 59.7
106 235 Santinelli Luca 10:59:17 74.5 168 209 Kuratli Johannes 11:00:19 59.4
107 646 Kneubtihler Dario 10:59:18 74.2 169 639 W Bindschédler Ursula 11:00:20 59.2
108 631 W Hutter Jeannette 10:59:18 74.0 170 470 Stanic Kristijan 11:00:20 58.9
109 644 Doeding Joachim 10:59:19 73.8 171 230 W Huber Fabienne 11:00:21 58.7
110 278 W Allenspach Martina 10:59:19 73.5 172 461 Staheli Felix 11:00:22 58.4
111 229 Rusch Thomas 10:59:21 73.3 173 253 Bischof Daniel 11:00:24 58.2
112 12 Kobler Florian 10:59:22 73.0 174 574 Engeler Martin 11:00:25 58.0
113 223 Oberdorfer Richard 10:59:29 72.8 175 645 Buichi Ueli 11:00:25 57.7
114 50 Stutz Urs 10:59:29 72.5 176 180 Nicosiano Vincenzo 11:00:26 57.5
115 357 Oberholzer Bernhard 10:59:31 72.3 177 348 Koster Stefan 11:00:27 57.2
116 648 Keller Lukas 10:59:34 72.0 178 128 Studerus Peter 11:00:27 57.0
117 462 Staheli Urs 10:59:36 71.8 179 188 Aweis Aden 11:00:30 56.7
118 266 W Graf Askia 10:59:36 71.6 180 250 Krahenbihl Urs 11:00:32 56.5
119 360 W Miller-Siebenmann Ka 10:59:37 71.3 181 340 W Osterwalder Katrin 11:00:35 56.3
120 244 Praudisch Markus 10:59:37 71.1 182 539 Kellenberger Bruno 11:00:36 56.0
121 387 Ruthemann Daniel 10:59:38 70.8 183 467 W Goggel Angelina 11:00:36 55.8
122 613 W Geissler Myriam 10:59:38 70.6 184 655 W Bosch Concetta 11:00:37 55.5
123 173 Huser Marcel 10:59:38 70.3 185 89 Stadler Markus 11:00:37 55.3
124 441 W Kranzlin Morena 10:59:38 70.1 186 504 Ribler Michael 11:00:39 55.0
125 494 W Lauener Manuela 10:59:39 69.9 187 268 W Bruggmann Rebecca  11:00:39 54.8
126 296 Brunner Richard 10:59:39 69.6 188 10 W Knill Monika 11:00:40 54.5
127 258 Griininger Armin 10:59:40 69.4 189 5 Bruggmann Jirg 11:00:40 54.3
128 8 Knill Josef 10:59:42 69.1 190 172 W Rutishauser Sarah 11:00:41 54.1
129 362 Baumann Marcel 10:59:44 68.9 191 393 Hubmann Joérg 11:00:42 53.8
130 73 Scholze Sebastian 10:59:45 68.6 192 286 Enzler Daniel 11:00:43 53.6
131 490 Truniger Urban 10:59:45 68.4 193 562 Hangartner Thomas 11:00:44 53.3
132 516 Bissegger Roland 10:59:46 68.2 194 318 W Schonenberger Corinn  11:00:44 53.1
133 712 Willson Richard 10:59:46 67.9 195 379 W Eisenhut Barbara 11:00:44 52.8
134 383 Bichsel Andi 10:59:48 67.7 196 112 Widtmann Brian 11:00:46 52.6
135 22 Walther Michael 10:59:48 67.4 197 311 Fink Klaus 11:00:47 52.4
136 163 Wohlgensinger Hubert  10:59:49 67.2 198 491 W Egli Andrea 11:00:49 52.1
137 138 Scherrer Roger 10:59:50 66.9 199 93 Selb Michael 11:00:50 51.9
138 480 W Walter Heidi 10:59:51 66.7 200 367 Schmid Marcel 11:00:51 51.6
139 237 Haberli Roland 10:59:51 66.5 201 227 Lutz René 11:00:53 51.4
140 537 Schneider Roman 10:59:54 66.2 202 175 Lehnherr Mario 11:00:53 51.1
141 510 Lehmann Daniel 10:59:55 66.0 203 410 W Briuhwiler Yvonne 11:00:53 50.9
142 332 Aliji Bujalin 10:59:55 65.7 204 538 W Kinzi Vera 11:00:55 50.7
143 197 Heppler Franz 10:59:56 65.5 205 106 Hasler Bruno 11:00:56 50.4
144 74 Jéggi Michael 10:59:58 65.2 206 633 Basler Michael 11:00:56 50.2
145 419 W Engeli Andrea 10:59:58 65.0 207 427 W Burkhart Jessica 11:00:57 49.9
146 567 Hilpert Tobias 10:59:59 64.8 208 294 Geiger Fabio 11:01:00 49.7
147 514 W Laubli Sibylle 10:59:59 64.5 209 512 Meier Christoph 11:01:04 49.4
148 9 Merz Hans 10:59:59 64.3 210 190 Diinner Marcel 11:01:05 49.2
149 375 W Géhwiler Liselotte 11:00:00 64.0 211 68 Schalch Rolf 11:01:06 49.0
150 488 Schmid Tobias 11:00:00 63.8 212 465 Landolt Martin 11:01:08 48.7
151 104 Schefer Hampi 11:00:02 63.5 213 435 Schodnenberger Bruno  11:01:10 48.5
152 575 Amstutz Philipp 11:00:03 63.3 214 16 Zweifel Max 11:01:13 48.2
153 447 Pedras Henrique 11:00:05 63.1 215 484 Pfister Thomas Ferdy 11:01:14 48.0
154 114 Gisler Bruno 11:00:07 62.8 216 224 Maute Rolf 11:01:15 47.7
155 591 Oberhénsli Urs 11:00:07 62.6 217 157 W Volm Tanja 11:01:16 47.5
156 276 Gisler Rolf 11:00:07 62.3 218 293 Amann Norbert 11:01:20 47.3
157 160 Zurcher Tobias 11:00:10 62.1 219 115 W Ricklin Nicole 11:01:24 47.0
158 254 W Bassetto Sara 11:00:10 61.8 220 245 Opprecht Urs 11:01:29 46.8
159 262 Fanigliulo Giuseppe 11:00:10 61.6 221 77 W Altorfer Christine 11:01:29 46.5
160 314 Cataldo Vincenzo 11:00:12 61.4 222 121 Reut Mario 11:01:31 46.3
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Rang Nr K Name Einlaufzeit Punkte Rang Nr K Name Einlaufzeit Punkte
223 444 Siess Fabian 11:01:35 46.0 285 468 Demarchi Dario 11:10:27 31.0
224 376 W Bosshart Helene 11:01:37 45.8 286 141 Vaccari Renato 11:11:12 30.7
225 59 Locher Urs 11:01:38 45.6 287 189 Arena Vincenzo 11:11:41 30.5
226 281 Anrig Philippe 11:01:39 45.3 288 506 W Staheli Sonja 11:12:08 30.2
227 238 Henkel Thomas 11:01:41 45.1 289 124 Gerber Peter 11:14:13 30.0
228 66 W Scheuch Heidi 11:01:41 44.8 290 693 W Tschann Nici 10:41:52 30.0
229 399 Jaksch Alexander 11:01:44 44.6 291 25 W Keller Rosmarie 10:49:03 30.0
230 549 W Neuweiler Barbara 11:01:46 44.3 292 710 M Gochnour Gus 10:51:40 30.0
231 3 Frei Silvan 11:01:47 441 293 711 M Wolgensinger Daniel 10:53:39 30.0
232 261 W Orsolya Ballo 11:01:49 43.9 294 705 M Tralci Antonio 10:53:39 30.0
233 408 Wirth Fredy 11:01:50 43.6 295 695 M Steiger Bruno 10:53:58 30.0
234 551 Candita Daniele 11:01:51 43.4 296 691 M Fisch David 10:55:32 30.0
235 550 W Candita Seraina 11:01:51 43.1 297 707 W Schiller Nesa 10:56:32 30.0
236 247 W Popp Angelika 11:01:56 42.9 298 694 M Notter Andreas 10:56:33 30.0
237 377 W Cazzato Larissa 11:01:56 42.6 299 701 M Gehrig Arnold 10:56:40 30.0
238 617 W Berger Sina 11:01:57 42.4 300 123 M Rohner Ruedi 10:56:54 30.0
239 279 W Galante Michaela 11:01:57 42.2 301 700 M Lenherr Michael 10:57:08 30.0
240 339 Maric Mladen 11:02:01 41.9 302 704 W Naflris 10:57:10 30.0
241 309 Frischknecht André 11:02:04 41.7 303 709 W Salvisberg Iris 10:57:19 30.0
242 183 W Schenk Corinne 11:02:05 41.4 304 698 M Walter Simon 10:57:44 30.0
243 156 W Sergi Anna 11:02:07 41.2 305 702 M Brauchli René 10:57:45 30.0
244 536 W Hirsch Cordula 11:02:09 40.9 306 690 W Huber Maja 10:57:58 30.0
245 187 Gaitan Diego 11:02:11 40.7 307 697 M Wenk Pirmin 10:58:13 30.0
246 212 Jaisser Rolf 11:02:13 40.5 308 696 M Schonholzer Yves 10:58:58 30.0
247 191 Engeli Roland 11:02:16 40.2 309 692 M Suhner Peter 10:58:58 30.0
248 103 Thurnheer Rolf 11:02:16 40.0 310 706 W Schumacher Monika 10:59:21 30.0
249 406 Fassler Albert 11:02:18 39.7 311 699 M Bachmann Michael 10:59:32 30.0
250 472 Model Martin 11:02:21 39.5 312 689 W Sieber Nicole 10:59:52 30.0
251 241 Oertig Dominik 11:02:26 39.2 313 708 M Schoénenberger Simon 11:00:21 30.0
252 345 W Hagmann Daniela 11:02:28 39.0 314 703 M Kaufmann Volker 11:00:29 30.0
253 176 Keller Christian 11:02:31 38.8
254 448 W Schnider Gertrud 11:02:31 38.5
255 272 W Benz Regula 11:02:31 38.3
256 270 Fecker Stefan 11:02:34 38.0
257 561 W Hangartner Franziska 11:02:39 37.8
258 390 Stutz Walter 11:02:41 37.5
259 388 Mermigakis Daniel 11:02:43 37.3
260 481 W Streule Sabrina 11:02:46 37.0
261 564 W Markwalder Claudia 11:02:55 36.8
262 501 W Shimada-Kreft Hiroko  11:02:58 36.6
263 14 W Tesch de Oliveira Clau 11:02:58 36.3
264 544 Zurcher Hanspeter 11:03:01 36.1
265 630 Capovilla Adriano 11:03:06 35.8
266 47 Frischknecht Jakob 11:03:07 35.6
267 137 W Scherrer Doris 11:03:08 35.3
268 194 Huber Erich 11:03:08 35.1
269 58 Untersander Hans 11:03:09 34.9
270 28 W Rabazo Lamonato Ele 11:03:12 34.6
271 79 Rabazo Julio 11:03:12 34.4
272 304 Monego Enrico 11:03:17 34.1
273 297 Arndt Fedor 11:03:23 339
274 118 Schlanser Toni 11:03:32 33.6
275 333 W Heckendorn Renate 11:03:36 334
276 439 Egli Roland 11:04:08 33.2
277 358 Magli Adrian 11:04:15 32.9
278 453 Oberhansli Fabian 11:04:17 32.7
279 222 Knechtle Rolf 11:05:09 32.4
280 53 Trutsch Hanspeter 11:05:23 32.2
281 168 W Ruthemann Miriam 11:05:33 31.9
282 302 Frank Claude 11:05:58 31.7
283 101 Wick Alois 11:06:47 31.5
284 94 Spiri Urs 11:06:58 31.2
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